OP \$40.00 78185443

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM323567 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lube Stop, Inc.		11/18/2014	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Argonne Automotive, LLC
Street Address:	201 Front Street
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Berea
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44017
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78185443	LUBE STOP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163639001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163639000

Email: proche@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: Fay Sharpe LLP

Address Line 1: The Halle Building, 5th Floor Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LUBZ 500001US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick R. Roche
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick R. Roche/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=LubeStopTrademarkAssignment-Nov2014#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005403 FRAME: 0602

900307518

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Lube Stop, Inc. ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a principal place of business at 201 Front Street, Suite 200, Berea, Ohio 44017 has adopted, used and is using in commerce the trademark LUBE STOP, and a registration of said trademark was issued in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,908,204; and

WHEREAS, Argonne Automotive, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company of the State of Ohio, having a principal place of business at 201 Front Street, Suite 200, Berea, Ohio 44017, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration therefore.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said word mark LUBE STOP, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said mark and the above-identified registration therefore.

of mooned by bard man and all all all all		
Signed this 184h day of Novemb	per, 2014.	
	Signatur	Two a Janen
	Name:	DOOTT SHOTA BOKEK
	Title:	cro Georetury
STATE OF OALO)	
COUNTY OF CUYAHO GA): SS)	
		ove named <u>SCOTT YHECKER</u> that he signed the foregoing instrument for
the uses and purposes therein mentioned,	and that the	same is his free act and deed.
In testimony whereof, I have here	eunto set my	hand and affixed my seal, this 18th day
of November, 2014.		
	Xuu	ise m maki
(a . b	Notary P	
(Seal)	A STATE OF THE STA	

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO

RECORDED: 11/18/2014

ANAK 000001US01 802079 1